FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-26-2001



101788501

U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
X New	07/17/01	X Assignment Security	/ Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change	Change of Name				
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame # U.S. Government						
Corrective	Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov	Pernment Agencies) Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name (line 1)	Martin Pallister	A SEA MAN AND A SEA AND A	June 6, 2001				
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year				
Second Party Name (line 1)	John F. Bell		June 6, 2001				
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1)	BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United						
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.				
Address (line 1)	5300 Allen K. Breed Highway		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 2)	P. O. Box 33050		33807-3050				
Address (line 3)	Lakeland City	Florida State/Country	Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name [
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

07/25/2001 LHUELLER 00000094 023576 09904215

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011997 FRAME: 0588

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address		Area Code and Telephone Number	863/668-6707
Name	Lonnie R. Drayer		
Address (line 1)	Breed Technologies, Inc.		
Address (line 2)	Legal department		
Address (line 3)	5300 Allen K. Breed Hwy., P. O.	Box 33050	
Address (line 4)	Lakeland, FL 33807-3050		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	# 1
Enter either the Pate 19/9/9/42/5 If this document is signed by the first	ent Application Number(s) s being filed together with a new Pater at named executing inventor.	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	lumber(s)
Ente only	eration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number or if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT
Number of F	4.	al number of properties involved. #	1
1	of Payment: Enclo	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Deposit Account itional fees can be charged to the account.) #[40.00 02-3576

Deposit Account Number:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

DOCKET 1070

Lonnie R. Drayer, Reg. No. 30,375 Name of Person Signing

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

PATENT REEL: 011997 FRAME: 0589

X

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Par	tylies)				
Enter additional Co	ivial k it additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date			
	ndrew Park	Month Day Year June 6, 2001			
	nuicw i aix	June 0, 2001			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
		Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partic	es attached			
Enter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Traine (into 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative			
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)			
Address (inez)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Coc	de			
-		If document to be recorded			
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
1441110 (mio 2)		domestic representative is			
Address (line 1)		be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)		Assignment			
Address (e.)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Code			
Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (2011)	ber(s)			
Pa	tent Application Number(s)				

Case: 1070 US Appln. Serial No.

Filed:

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration received from Breed Automotive Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at Lakeland, County of Polk, State of Florida, United States of America; Martyn Palliser, 29 Carlisle Road, Dalston, Carlisle, Cumbria CA5 7NF, England; John F. Bell, Torbay, Newby West, Carlisle, Cumbria CA2 6QU, England and Andrew Park, 5 Proctors Row, Wigton, Cumbria CA7 9PF, England inventors and owners of an invention entitled Seat Belt with a Buckle Tongue Stop which has been assigned Attorney's docket no. 1070 US as set forth in the application signed by us, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Breed Automotive Technology, Inc., the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Breed Automotive Technology, Inc. in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by us in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

Martyn Palliser

John F. Bell

Andrew Park

RECORDED: 07/12/2001

Data: 21/06/01

Date: 21 /66 /01

Date: 21/06/01

PATENT REEL: 011997 FRAME: 0591